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STATEMENT OF CHANGESIN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

Section 17(a) of the Public

Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the

Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

Phillips Donald James ||

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Morningstar, Inc. [ MORN ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to | ssuer
(Check all applicable)

(Last) (First) (Middle)

C/O MORNINGSTAR, INC., 225
WEST WACKER DRIVE

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)

2/12/2007

| X __ Director 10% Owner
| X __ Officer (givetitle below) Other (specify
below)

Managing Director

(Street)

CHICAGO, IL 60606

(City) (State) (Zip)

4. 1f Amendment, Date Original Filed
(MM/DD/YYYY)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check
IApplicable Line)

| X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person
Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Tablel - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. |2A. 3. Trans. |4. Securities Acquired [5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned  |6. 7. Nature

(Instr. 3) Date Deemed |Code (A) or Disposed of Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership|of Indirect
Execution |(Instr. 8)  |(D) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Direct (D) |Ownership
any A) or Indirect |(Instr. 4)

or (1) (Instr.
Code |V |Amount|(D)| Price 4)

Common Stock 21212007 M 10000 | A | $2.77 228257 D

Common Stock 21212007 s® 215 | D |$44.08 228042 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 143 | D |$45.02 227899 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 286 | D |$45.03 227613 D

Common Stock 211212007 s® 214 | D |45.05 227399 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 286 | D |$45.08 227113 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 42 | D |$45.00 227071 D

Common Stock 211212007 s@® 71 D [$45.11 227000 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 71 | D |s45.12 226029 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 71 | D |#45.16 226858 D

Common Stock 211212007 s® 358 | D |$45.17 226500 D

Common Stock 2122007 s® 214 | D |$45.18 226286 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 357 | D |#45.20 225929 D

Common Stock 211212007 s® 143 | D |s45.21 225786 D

Common Stock 2122007 s® 143 | D |#45.22 225643 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 496 | D |$45.23 225147 D

Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 71 | D |$45.24 225076 D




Tablel - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. |2A. 3. Trans. |4. Securities Acquired [5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned  |6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Date Deemed |Code (A) or Disposed of Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership|of Indirect
Execution |(Instr. 8)  |(D) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Direct (D) |Ownership
any A) or Indirect |(Instr. 4)
or (1) (Instr.
Code |V |Amount|(D)| Price 4)
Common Stock 211212007 s® 154 | D |$45.25 224922 D
Common Stock 2122007 s® 350 | D |$45.26 224572 D
Common Stock 2/12/2007 s 430 | D |$45.29 224142 D
Common Stock 211212007 s® 71 | D |$45.30 224071 D
Common Stock 211212007 s® 499 | D |$45.31 223572 D
Common Stock 2/12/2007 s 71 | D #4532 223501 D
Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 286 | D |$45.34 223215 D
Common Stock 211212007 s® 214 | D |$45.36 223001 D
Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 214 | D |$45.37 222787 D
Common Stock 2/12/2007 s® 143 | D |$45.38 222644 D
Common Stock 211212007 s® 286 | D |$45.39 222358 D
Common Stock 21212007 s® 20 | D |$45.40 222329 D
Tablell - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned ( e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of Derivate 2. 3. Trans. |3A. 4. 5. Number of  |6. Date Exercisable 7. Title and Amount of 8. Priceof [9. Number |10. 11. Nature
Security Conversion|Date Deemed |[Trans. |Derivative and Expiration Date | Securities Underlying Derivative|of Ownership|of Indirect
(Instr. 3) or Exercise Execution|Code  [Securities Derivative Security Security |derivative [Formof |Beneficia
Price of Date, if [(Instr. [Acquired (A) or (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 5) |Securities |Derivative |Ownership
Derivative any 8) Disposed of (D) Beneficialy | Security: |(Instr. 4)
Security Owned Direct (D)
(Instr. 3, 4 and Following |or Indirect
5) Reported | (1) (Instr.
Transaction |4)
Date Expiration Title ﬁ::ggg: g; (s) (Instr. 4)
Exercisable| Date
Code|V |(A) (D) Shares
Employee Stock
Option (Right to s277  |2122007 M 10000 @ (9  |415/2009(Common| 44, $0 187864 D
Buy)

Explanation of Responses:

(1) Thesaesreported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on May 9, 2006.

(2) Pursuant to the terms of a Deferred Compensation Agreement entered into between Morningstar, Inc. and the reporting person, upon the
exercise of these options Morningstar, Inc. will pay to the reporting person $2.69 per share in the form of cash.

(3) The options become exercisable in ten annual installments beginning on February 15, 1999.

Remarks:

Form 1 of 2

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Director|

10% Owner|Officer

Other]

Phillips Donald James |

C/O MORNINGSTAR, INC.
225 WEST WACKER DRIVE

CHICAGO, IL 60606

X

Managing Director

Signatures

/s/ Heidi Miller, by power of attorney

2/12/2007




** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form isfiled by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
*x Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: Filethree copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space isinsufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently
valid OMB control number.



